of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 425 558 2022-23 351 11 50000(Fifty thousand) 114

2021-22 425 473 2023-24 287 20 250000(Two lakhs fifty
thousand)

72

2022-23 425 472 2024-25 311 41 125000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

113

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 70 63 2022-23 48 3 50000(Fifty thousand) 4

2022-23 70 78 2023-24 59 1 250000(Two lakhs fifty
thousand)

10

2023-24 116 82 2024-25 69 9 125000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

11

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 142342 (ONE LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FORTY TWO)

124301 (One lakh twenty four thousand three hundred and one
)

128872 (One lakh twenty eight thousand eight hundred and
seventy two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 33457 (THIRTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY
SEVEN)

181545 (One lakh eighty one thousand five forty five) 46228 (Firty six thousand two twenty eight)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3948248 (THIRTY NINE LAKH FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT)

6474574 (Sixty four lakhs seventy four thousand five seventy
four)

0 (zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 79732437 (SEVEN CRORE NINETY SEVEN LAKH THIRTY
TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)

68603187 (Six crores eighty six thousand three thousand one
eighty seven)

68335319 (Six crore eighty three lakh thirty five thousand three
hundred and nineteen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3981746 (THIRTY NINE LAKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY SIX)

1755636 (Seventeen lakhs fifty five thousand six thirty six) 2902301 (twenty nine lakhs twenty three thousand and one)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 250000 (TWO LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND) 52122 (Fifty two thousand one twenty two) 0 (zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for